intelligence methods, the project aims to improve the understanding, prediction, and 

computational efficiency of cancer invasion models, with potential implications for 

cancer research and therapeutic strategy development. 

Project Duration: 2025-2028 (Three years) 

Total Project Cost: 10,64,500 (Ten lakh sixty-four thousand five hundred) 

Administrative Responsibility: 
1. Member of Career Counselling Cell, Goa University. 

2. Member of Board of Studies and Examinations of Mathematics, Goa University 

Personal Information 

Date of birth: 20/12/1989 

Gender: